
 The Adult Learning Center offers  day  and  evening  English Courses for eligible students who are 
 at least 18 years old. 
 Students must have  : a current valid, government issued  photo identification (ID)  and  proof  of residency. 
 ELA class times:  English classes are offered September 18/ 2023 - May 16/ 2024. 
 All ELA courses are offered at the ALC, 5100 Cleveland Street, Virginia Beach, VA, 23462. 
 Daytime:  8:30 - 11:00, 11:30 - 2:00, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday. 
 Evening:  Monday and Wednesday; Tuesday and Thursday 6:30 Pm - 9:00PM 
 ELA Class Fees:  One-time enrollment fee.  VB residents  $50/  Non-Virginia Beach residents  $100  . 

 ELA new student testing:  Prospective students are required to participate in ELA testing prior 
 to enrolling in ELA classes. 
 New applicant testing sessions:  Spacing and seat availability are limited. 
 First come, first serve.  No appointment  needed. 

 Interview/ Placement Dates 2023-2024 school year. 

 Monday, September 11, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Classes start 
 Sept 18 and 19 

 Tuesday, September 12, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Wednesday, September 13, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Thursday September 14, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Wednesday, October 18, 2023  Only 5 :00PM  Classes start 
 October 23 and 24 

 Thursday, October 19, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Wednesday, November 15, 2023  Only 5 :00PM  Classes start 
 Nov 20 and 21 

 Thursday, November 16, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Wednesday, January 17, 2023  Only 5 :00PM  Classes start 
 Jan 22 and 23 

 Thursday, January 18, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 

 Wednesday, February 21, 2023  Only 5 :00PM  Classes start 
 Jan 26 and 27 

 Thursday, February 22, 2023  9:00 AM  or  5:00 PM 


